

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

I90I.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

,

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1901

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1901.

110 Снар. 242

E. W. DELANO-MAINE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL FOR GIRLS.

Chapter 242.

Resolve in fayor of Edward W. Delano for services as Messenger to the Railroad Committee.

E. W. Delano, in favor of. *Resolved*, That the sum of twenty-five dollars be and hereby is appropriated to be paid from any unexpended sums of money, now in the state treasury to Edward W. Delano, for his services as messenger to the railroad committee.

Approved March 22, 1901.

Chapter 243.

Resolve to provide for the Expenses of the Maine Industrial School for Girls.

Resolved, That the sum of nine thousand five hundred dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and one and ten thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and two. And for the expenses for the trustees of said school the sum of five hundred dollars is hereby appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and one and the same for nineteen hundred and two.

Approved March 22, 1901.

Chapter 244.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Industrial School for Girls.

Resolved, That the sum of ten thousand three hundred and twelve dollars and fifty cents be and hereby is appropriated for the use of the Maine Industrial School for Girls for the years nineteen hundred and one and nineteen hundred and two, for the following purposes: For the year nineteen hundred and one; to refund to the school money previously belonging to the school and now in the state treasury, the same being insurance paid upon Erskine hall, burned May twenty-fourth, nineteen hundred, four thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven dollars and fifty cents; for the erection of a new building to replace Erskine hall, four thousand three hundred and twenty-five dollars; for ordinary repairs and additional help on the farm, five hundred dollars.

For the year nineteen hundred and two; for ordinary repairs and additional help on the farm, five hundred dollars.

Approved March 22, 1901.

Industrial School for Girls, in favor of.

Industrial School for Girls, in favor of.